3,657 3,662 4 0.1％

Merchandise and
finished goods, Raw
materials and
Supplies

2,167 2,280 112 5.2％

Other 246 442 196 80.0％

Fixed assets 4,926 9,876 4,950 100.5％

Tangible fixed assets 4,156 8,833 4,677 112.5％

Intangible fixed
assets 340 331 △8 △2.6％

Investments and
other 429 711 282 65.7％

Total assets 21,101 21,806 705 3.3％

85.4% 84.4%* Shareholders’ equity ratio

2020 ©YAMASHIN-FILTER CORP. All rights reserved. 83

8,201

5,261

△222

△1,904

△837

24

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

9,000

Q4 FY2019 balance Operating CF Investing CF Financing CF Exchange loss Q2 FY2020 balance

（Million yen）

Changes in Cash Flow Balance

2020 ©YAMASHIN-FILTER CORP. All rights reserved.

Conditions of Operational Hedge - ”Marry and Netting” and foreign exchange sensitivity

84

（million yen）

Currency

Incoming Outgoing Net
Average

rate
during

the term
(JPY)

In case of yen
appreciation (10%)

In case of yen
depreciation (10%)

Amount
by currency

Composi-
tion ratio

Amount
by currency

Composi-
tion ratio

Amount
by currency

If yen is
appreciated

▲10%
(JPY)

Difference
Affected
amount
(QTD)

If yen is
depreciated

+10%
(JPY)

Difference
Affected
amount
(QTD)

JPY ¥7,000.0 77% ¥9,500.0 77% ¥-2,500.0 - - - - - - -

USD $17.2 20% $19.8 17% -$2.6 ¥106.9 ¥96.23 ¥-10.69 ¥27.80 ¥117.61 ¥10.69 ¥-27.80

EUR € 1.6 2% € 1.4 1% € 0.2 ¥121.3 ¥109.17 ¥-12.1 ¥-2.43 ¥133.43 ¥12.13 ¥2.43

PHP PP0.0 0% PP227.9 4% PP-227.9 ¥2.2 ¥1.94 ¥-0.2 ¥49.23 ¥2.38 ¥0.22 ¥-49.23

THB ฿34.00 1% ฿17.20 0% ฿16.80 ¥3.4 ¥3.04 ¥-0.3 ¥-5.68 ¥3.72 ¥0.34 ¥5.68

Total - 100% - 100% - - - - ¥68.92 - - ¥-68.92

2020 ©YAMASHIN-FILTER CORP. All rights reserved.

Variation in Marginal Profit Ratio

85

957
1,910 1,963

777 1,300

2,382

2,546 2,860

3,404

4,172

6,666

8,710

8,986
8,492

10,527

33.4%
33.9%

34.9%

33.0%

34.2%

30.0%

31.0%

32.0%

33.0%

34.0%

35.0%

36.0%

37.0%

38.0%

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

14,000

16,000

18,000

FY16
Actual

FY17
Actual

FY18
Actual

FY19
Actual

FY20
Forecast

Operating income Fixed cost Variable Cost Marginal profit ratio

（million yen）

Net sales
10,007

Net sales
13,168

Net sales
13,811

Net sales
12,674

Net sales
16,000

2020 ©YAMASHIN-FILTER CORP. All rights reserved.

この資料に記載されている業績の見通し等将来に関する情報は、現在入手可能な情報に基づいて作成しております
実際の業績は市場動向や業績情勢等の様々な要因等によって異なる可能性があります